

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
S.C. case No. 30 of 2023 (14 of 23)
Present : Sandip Choudhury
(JO Code : WB-00587)

Order No. 02, dated 10.04.23

This day is fixed for appearance of the accused persons

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

Sole accused person namely Raju Mallik is present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the said accused persons appeared this day by filing fresh vokatnama, Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused persons files a petition praying for confirmation of the bail.

Perused the petition and the case record.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The bail order of the accused persons namely **Raju Mallik** is hereby confirmed.

Accused persons are permitted to remain in the previous bail bonds.

At this stage, the instant case record is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia for disposal in accordance with law.

Fixing 16.06.23 for appearance of the accused persons before the transferee court.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on the date so fixed.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah